

TITLE 365 CREAMERY EXAMINING BOARD

LSA Document #00-179(AC)

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following typographical, clerical, or spelling errors in LSA Document #00-179(F), printed at 24 IR 3621:

- (1) In 365 IAC 2-1-4(a), on page 2 of the original document (24 IR 3622), delete “an” and insert “and”.
- (2) In 365 IAC 2-1-6(3), on page 2 of the original document (24 IR 3622), after “(1.82) to”, delete “on” and insert “one”.
- (3) In 365 IAC 2-1-6(9), on page 2 of the original document (24 IR 3622), after “(118)”, insert “degrees”.
- (4) In 365 IAC 2-1-13(b)(3), on page 4 of the original document (24 IR 3624), after “(32)”, insert “degrees”.
- (5) In 365 IAC 2-1-14(a)(3), on page 5 of the original document (24 IR 3624), after “allow it”, insert “to”.
- (6) In 365 IAC 2-1-19(a), on page 7 of the original document (24 IR 3625), after “kept on file of”, insert “for”.
- (7) In 365 IAC 2-1-22(1), on page 8 of the original document (24 IR 3626), delete “on-half” and insert “one-half”.
- (8) In 365 IAC 2-2-1(a), on page 9 of the original document (24 IR 3627), after “A candidate for a tester’s”, delete “licenses” and insert “license”.

Filed with Secretary of State: September 26, 2001, 9:38 a.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from date and time filed with the Secretary of State.
